HB0807/990713/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 807

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "to Review and Update the Maryland Recycling Act" and substitute "on Recycling Policy and Recycling and Waste Systems in Maryland"; strike beginning with "to" in line 3 down through "Act" in line 4 and substitute "on Recycling Policy and Recycling and Waste Systems in Maryland"; strike beginning with the second "to" in line 10 down through "Act" in line 11 and substitute "on Recycling Policy and Recycling and Waste Systems in Maryland"; and in line 14, strike "to Review and Update the Maryland Recycling Act" and substitute "on Recycling Policy and Recycling and Waste Systems in Maryland".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "two" in line 1 down through "diverse" in line 2 and substitute "one representative of each of the four largest counties, including Baltimore City"; in line 3, strike "two" and substitute "four"; in line 14, strike "and"; in line 16, after "Association" insert ";

- (xii) one representative of Trash Free Maryland;
- (xiii) one representative of Environment Maryland; and
- (xiv) <u>one representative of the Maryland Chapter of the Sierra Club</u>";

in line 24, strike "and"; in line 25, after "(2)" insert "study the recycling and waste systems in Maryland; and

<u>(3)</u>";

HB0807/990713/1 Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments to HB 807 Page 2 of 2

in the same line, after "on" insert	"
-------------------------------------	---

(i)";

in the same line, after "Act" insert "; and

- (ii) the feasibility of implementing regional recycling and waste disposal facilities, including:
- <u>1.</u> the locations of possible facility sites, including the potential for reuse of abandoned facilities within the State;
 - 2. <u>cost-sharing opportunities;</u>
 - <u>3.</u> <u>developing service networks; and</u>
 - 4. <u>advancing principles of zero waste</u>";

and in line 26, strike "December 1, 2021" and substitute "June 30, 2022".

On page 3, in line 2, after "year" insert "and 6 months"; and in the same line, strike "June 30, 2022" and substitute "December 31, 2022".